
University of Mary Washington

New Theatre and Fine Arts Renovation:

Outreach Information Session
When: Monday, November 3, 2025

11:30 am – 1:00 pm

Where: Fredericksburg Nationals Stadium - 42 
Jackie Robinson Wy, Fredericksburg, VA 22401

On this construction, renovation and addition project, our team will:
• Build a new multi-story, 68,230 -SF Theatre Building for the University of Mary 

Washington.
• Fine Arts Renovation of 85,918-SF   in duPont, Pollard, Melchers and Klein
• Add  space in support of the Music and Art, and Art History Departments
• Improve existing plumbing, HVAC, electrical, life safety systems, material finishes, art 

studio exhaust safety processes, acoustic isolation and sound control, and circulation
• Ensure continued department operations throughout construction by utilizing swing space 

and a phased schedule approach
• Create arrival/drop off spaces, accessible vehicular parking, service spaces, new and 

improved pedestrian accessibility connections, and outdoor academic and program spaces
• This is a great opportunity for first tier, second-tier subcontractors and suppliers.

Project Contacts: SPE: Shamar.Drake@Skanska.com ; 
Subcontractor Engagement: Tolulope.Omokaiye@skanska.com,  Sheila.Bowles@Skanska.com; Superintendent: 
Alex.Smith@Skanska.com; PreConstruction: Chris.Littlefield@Skanska.com; 
PX: John.Calvin@Skanska.com; APM; Kyle.Moran@Skanska.com; PM Andy.Tate@skanska.com

Scan QR code or click here to RSVP

Lunch will be served!
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